ED GAINEY MAYOR



KIMBERLY LIUCAS DIRECTOR

## CITY OF PITTSBURGH

## DEPARTMENT OF MOBILITY & INFRASTRUCTURE

CITY-COUNTY BUILDING November 8th, 2022

President and Members of City Council City of Pittsburgh

RE: State Route 19 A84
Reimbursement Agreement with
PennDOT for Pedestrian Facilities

Dear Members of City Council:

Attached is a proposed Resolution providing for a Reimbursement and Maintenance Agreement or Agreements with Pennsylvania Department of Transportation (PennDOT) for Local costs to upgrade Pedestrian Facilities at SR 19 A84 as part of a larger Project undertaken by PennDOT to improve SR 19 A84 by roadway alterations or resurfacing, at a cost to the City of Pittsburgh (Municipality) not to exceed \$27,600.00.

Your favorable consideration of the attached proposed Resolution is hereby requested.

Sincerely,

Kimberly Lucas

Kimberly Lucas

Director

KL/JS/sy

## SR 19 A84 PennDOT RA Letter Letterhead\_kal rev

Final Audit Report 2022-11-14

Created: 2022-11-14

By: Evan Gross (evan.gross@pittsburghpa.gov)

Status: Signed

Transaction ID: CBJCHBCAABAALz4nLw-iCJuhZOZ3VXdq2J2DQXEbHH\_X

## "SR 19 A84 PennDOT RA Letter Letterhead\_kal rev" History

Document created by Evan Gross (evan.gross@pittsburghpa.gov) 2022-11-14 - 3:00:18 PM GMT- IP address: 205.141.129.43

- Document emailed to Kimberly Lucas (kimberly.lucas@pittsburghpa.gov) for signature 2022-11-14 3:00:30 PM GMT
- Email viewed by Kimberly Lucas (kimberly.lucas@pittsburghpa.gov) 2022-11-14 3:00:50 PM GMT- IP address: 104.47.65.254
- Document e-signed by Kimberly Lucas (kimberly.lucas@pittsburghpa.gov)

  Signature Date: 2022-11-14 3:01:07 PM GMT Time Source: server- IP address: 205.141.129.43
- Agreement completed.
   2022-11-14 3:01:07 PM GMT